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Maine State Agency Resources 
Supporting Quality 
and

 Coordinated School Health Programs
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Welcome to the Maine State Agency Resource Guide
This document provides departmental contact information for Maine State Agencies that support quality and Coordinated School Health Programs (CSHP) at the local level. 
Included are sections on specific resources supporting each of the 8 components of a coordinated model promoting school health.
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 Physical Education & Physical Activity:  Physical education classes that promote physical 

       fitness, motor skills, social and personal interaction and life-long physical activity.

[image: image2.wmf] School Counseling, Physical & Behavioral Health Services:  Physical health and 

        behavioral health services including substance abuse services that meet the needs of all        

        students.

[image: image3.wmf] Comprehensive School Health Education:  Pre-kindergarten through high school health 

        education curriculum that is sequential, developmentally appropriate and includes effective,           
        quality instruction and assessment.
·  Nutrition Services:  A before, during and after school nutrition environment that promotes and provides balanced and nutritious meals and snacks in the cafeteria, classroom, and at school events.
[image: image4.wmf] Health Promotion & Wellness:  Work-site health promotion programs that encourage and 

       support staff in pursuing healthy behaviors and lifestyles.

[image: image5.wmf] Physical Environment:  Safe and aesthetic physical structure, school grounds and 

       transportation.

[image: image6.wmf] School Climate:  A school atmosphere that nurtures positive behavior, assures safety, and 
       promotes a feeling of belonging and respect for all students.

· Youth, Parent, Family, Community Involvement: active participation by and support from families and community health providers.  

Staff can provide more details about available print and AV materials, websites, training, technical assistance, funding and data sources. 

Directors of Coordinated School Health Programs

Judith Sipowicz, Maine Department of Education
Coordinated School Health Programs
	PROGRAMS


	CONTACTS


	Coordinated School Health Programs

(CSHP)

1. Comprehensive School Health Education

2. Physical Education & Physical Activity  

3. School Counseling, Physical & Behavioral Health Services  

4. Nutrition Services  

5. Health Promotion & Wellness  

6. Physical Environment   

7. School Climate  

8. Youth, Parent, Family, and Community Involvement
	Judith Sipowicz
Director of Coordinated School Health Programs
Maine Department of Education

Tel: 624-6696

Fax: 624-6691

E-Mail: Judith.sipowicz@maine.gov 

	
	TBD
Director of Coordinated School Health Programs

Maine Department of Health and Human Services 

Tel: 
Fax: 
E-Mail: 

	CSHP Website

www.mainecshp.com 


	Peter Spears

Health Education Consultant

Maine Department of Education

Tel:  624-6697

Fax:  624-6691

E-Mail: peter.spears@maine.gov 


NUTRITION SERVICES
	PROGRAMS
	CONTACTS


	PANT Coordinator

(Physical Activity, Nutrition, & Tobacco-use Prevention)
	Mary Ellen Doyle

PANT Coordinator

Maine Department of Education

Tel: 624-6687
Fax: 624-6691

	School Food Service Information

School Nutrition

After School Snack

Summer Food Service Program
	Gail Lombardi

Maine Department of Education

Tel: 624-6843

Fax: 624-6841

E-Mail: gail.lombardi@maine.gov 

	Maternal & Child Health

Nutrition


	Hannah James

Breastfeeding Coordinator

Maine Center for Disease Control & Prevention

Tel: 287-3992

Fax: 287-3993

E-Mail: hannah.james@maine.gov

	Diabetes Prevention & Control Program

Maine CDC
	Lucinda (Cindy) Hale

Diabetes Coordinator

Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel: 287-2907

Fax: 298-4631

E-Mail: Lucinda.a.hale@maine.gov 

	School Nutrition Education for Classroom and Cafeteria

School Nutrition Environment
	Jamar Croom
Muskie School, IPSI

Tel: 626-5271

Fa: 626-5210

jcroom@usm.maine.edu


	Farm to School
	Walter Beesley

Maine Department of Education

Tel: 624-6875

Fax: 624-6841

E-Mail: walter/beasley@maine.gov 


COMPREHENSIVE SCHOOL HEALTH EDUCATION

	PROGRAMS


	CONTACTS


	Health Education
	Susan Berry
Health Education/Health Promotion Coordinator

Maine Department of Education

Tel:  624-6696

Fax:  624-6691

E-Mail: susan.berry@maine.gov 

	
	Peter Spears
Health Education Consultant

Maine Department of Education

Tel:  624-6697
Fax:  624-6691

E-Mail: peter.spears@maine.gov

	Oral Health


	Judith Feinstein

Program Director

Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-3267

Fax:  287-4631

E-Mail:  judith.a.feinstein@maine.gov 

	Workplace Safety and Health
	David Wacker

Director, Workplace Safety & Health

Maine Department of Labor

Tel:  623-7900
Fax:  623-7938
E-Mail: david.e.wacker@maine.gov 

	Life Skills Training

Tobacco Use Prevention Education K-12
	Michelle Ross

Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-5726

Fax:  624-4631

E-Mail: michelle.ross@maine.gov

	HIV Prevention Education


	Jean Zimmerman

HIV Education Prevention Coordinator

Maine Department of Education

Tel:  624-6689

Fax:  624-6691

E-Mail: jean.zimmerman@maine.gov

	HIV/STD Prevention Education

STD Treatment & Follow-up
	(Vacant) Peter Smith (acting)
Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-6448

Fax:  287-3498

E-Mail: peter.f.smith@maine.gov


PHYSICAL EDUCATION & PHYSICAL ACTIVITY

	PROGRAMS


	CONTACTS


	Physical Education
	Jayne Chase
Physical Education Consultant
Maine Department of Education

Tel:  624-6657

Fax:  624-6691

E-Mail:  jayne.chase@maine.gov 

	Physical Activity 
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Take Time
	Mary Ellen Doyle

PANT Coordinator

Maine Department of Education

Tel:  624-6698

Fax:  624-6691

E-Mail:  maryellen.doyle@maine.gov
Jamar Croom

Muskie School, IPSI

Tel: 626-5271

Fa: 626-5210

jcroom@usm.maine.edu

	Physical Activity and Nutrition Program
	David Crawford

PAN Coordinator

Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention
Tel: 287-5044

Fax: 287-4631

David.crawford@maine.gov

Rebecca Drewette-Card 

Physical Activity Coordinator
Maine Center for Disease Control and Prevention
Department of Health and Human Services 
Tel:  287-5084

Fax:  287-4631

E-mail:  rebecca.drewettecard@maine.gov 

	Safe Routes to School
	Denise Delorie
Bicycle Coalition of Maine

Tel: 692-7384

Email: Denise@delorie.com

	Bicycle Safety Education Program

Bicycle Safety for Teachers Training
	Dan Stewart

Maine Department of Transportation

Tel: 624-3252

Fax: 624-3251

E-Mail: dan.stewart@maine.gov 


SCHOOL COUNSELING, PHYSICAL &

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES

	PROGRAMS


	CONTACTS


	School Nursing


	Nancy Dube

School Nurse Consultant

Maine Department of Education

Tel:  624-6688

Fax:  624-6691

E-Mail: nancy.dube@maine.gov 

	Special Education State Ward/Residential
	David Stockford

Director Special Services

Maine Department of Education

Tel:  624-6643

Fax:  624-6651

E-Mail:  david.stockford@maine.gov

	School-Based Health Centers

Adolescent Health

Family Planning Information

Eating Disorders

Youth Leadership and Involvement
	Nancy Birkhimer

Program Manager

Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-5361

Fax:  287-3993

E-Mail:  nancy.birkhimer@maine.gov

	Special Education – 
Federal Financial Programs
	Tom Coulombe
Maine Department of Education

Tel:  624-6670

Fax:  624-6651

E-Mail:  thomas.coulombe@maine.gov

	Children’s Mental Health Services
	Doug Patrick

Children’s System Manager

Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-4264

Fax:  287-9915

E-Mail: ron.taglienti@maine.gov

	Oral Health

School Oral Health Program

School-Based Dental Sealant Programs
	Judith Feinstein

Program Director

Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-3263

Fax:  287-4631

E-Mail:  judith.a.feinstein.@maine.gov

	School Counseling

Dropout Prevention

Homeless Education

Alternative Education

Truancy
	Shelley Reed

Truancy, Dropout, Alt Ed, Homeless Coordinator

Maine Department of Education

Tel: 624-6637

Fax: 624-6771

E-Mail: shelley.reed@maine.gov


SCHOOL COUNSELING, PHYSICAL &

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES

	PROGRAMS


	CONTACTS



	Student Assistance Team

Special Education Services
	Ansley Newton

Maine Department of Education

Tel: 624-6682

Fax: 624-6651

E-Mail: ansley.newton@maine.gov

	STD Treatment & Follow-up

HIV Antibody Counseling & Testing
	Jennah Godo

STD Program Manager
Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-3747

Fax:  287-3498
E-Mail: jennah.godo@maine.gov


HEALTH PROMOTION & WELLNESS

	PROGRAMS


	CONTACTS


	Staff Wellness 
	Susan Berry
Health Education/Health Promotion Coordinator

Maine Department of Education

Tel:  624-6695
Fax:  624-6691

E-Mail: susan.berry@maine.gov

	
	Peter Spears

Health Education Consultant

Maine Department of Education

Tel:  624-6697

Fax:  624-6691

E-Mail: peter.spears@maine.gov

	Tobacco Cessation

Maine Tobacco Helpline

1-800-207-1230
	Michelle Ross

Public Health Educator

Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-5726

Fax:  624-4631

E-Mail: michelle.ross@maine.gov

	Oral Health
	Nicole Breton

Public Health Educator

Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-3263

Fax:  287-7213

E-Mail:  nicole.breton@maine.gov

	Workplace Safety & Health
	David Wacker

Director, Workplace Safety & Health

Maine Department of Labor

Tel:  623-7900
Fax:  623-7938
E-Mail: david.e.wacker@maine.gov 

	Maine Cardiovascular Health Program

Worksite Health Component
	Andrew Spaulding

Medical Care Development

11 Parkwood Drive

Augusta, Maine 04330

Tel:  622-7566 ext. 262

Fax:  622-3616

E-Mail:  aspaulding@mcd.org 


PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT

	PROGRAMS


	CONTACTS


	Radon Program – all public buildings
	Bob Stillwell, Environmental Specialist, Radon and Indoor Air Quality Coordinator

Division of Health Engineering

Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-3057

Fax:  287-4172

E-Mail: bob.stilwell@maine.gov

	Drinking Water
	General Information & Referral

Division of Health Engineering

Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-2070

Fax:  287-4172

	Pupil Transportation & School Facilities
	Rick Soules 

Maine Department of Education

Tel:  624-6848

Fax:  624-6841

E-Mail: rick.soules@maine.gov

	School Facilities Programs
	Scott Brown

Construction Specialist

Maine Department of Education

Tel: 624-6842

Fax: 624-6841

E-Mail: scott.brown@maine.gov

	School Renovation & Lease Programs
	Ann Pinnette

Maine Department of Education

Tel: 624-6885

Fax: 624-6841

E-Mail: ann.pinnette@maine.gov 

	School Maintenance & Capital Planning

Programs
	(Vacant) Ann Pinnette (acting)
Maine Department of Education

Tel: 624-6885

Fax: 624-6841

E-Mail: ann.pinnette@maine.gov 

	Indoor Air Quality


	Maine Dept. of Administrative & Financial Services

Tel: 624-7349

Fax: 624-6841




PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT

	PROGRAMS


	CONTACTS



	Pest Management
	Kathy Murray

Entomologist

Maine Dept. of Agriculture, Food & Rural Resources

Tel: 287-7616

Fax: 287-7548

E-Mail: kathy.murray@maine.gov

	Transportation of Children with Special Needs
	Betty Mason

Child Passenger Safety Coordinator

Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-4288

Fax:  287-3993

betty.mason@maine.gov 

	Unintentional Injury Prevention 

Child Safety: Injury Prevention (playground, home, fire/burns, poison, falls, etc…)

Firearm Safety
	Katharyn Zwicker

Assistant Director Family Health

Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-5359

Fax:  287-3993

E-Mail: katharyn.b.zwicker@maine.gov 

	Worker Safety
	David Wacker

Director, Workplace Safety & Health

Maine Department of Labor

Tel:  623-7900

Fax:  623-7938

E-Mail: david.e.wacker@maine.gov  


SCHOOL CLIMATE

	PROGRAMS


	CONTACTS


	Intentional Injury Prevention

Youth Violence Prevention

Suicide Prevention
	Cheryl DiCara

Director Family Health

Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-5362

Fax:  287-3993

E-Mail:  cheryl.dicara@maine.gov

	Safe & Drug Free Schools

Violence Prevention 
	Linda Phillips 

Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Office of Substance Abuse

Tel:  287-8904

Fax:  287-8910

E-Mail:  linda.phillips@maine.gov 

	Outright

Safe Schools
	Jennah Godo
STD Program Manager
Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-3747

Fax:  287-3498

E-Mail: jennah.godo@maine.gov

	Tobacco-Free School Policy
	Michelle Ross

Public Health Educator

Maine Department of Health and Human Services

Tel:  287-5726

Fax:  624-4631

E-Mail: michelle.ross@maine.gov

	Character Education
	Susan Corrente, Esq.

Maine Department of Education

Tel: 624-6660

Fax: 624-6661

E-Mail: susan.corrente@maine.gov 

	Service Learning
	Lora Downing

Maine Department of Education

Tel: 624-6740

Fax: 624-6731

E-Mail: lora.downing@maine.gov 


YOUTH, PARENT, FAMILY,

and COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT
	PROGRAMS


	CONTACTS


	Youth, Family, & Community Involvement – Resource Referral
	Toni Wall

Director, CSHN
Maine Center for Disease Control & Prevention
Tel:  287-5350

Fax:  287-5355

E-Mail:  toni.g.wall@maine.gov

	Community Development for 

Health Promotion
	Christine Lyman

Senior Advisor

Office of Local Public Health
Tel:  287-6261
Fax:  287-9058
E-Mail:  Christine.b.lyman@maine.gov 
Mark Griswold

Director
Office of Local Public Health

Tel:  287-6262

Fax:  287-9058

mark.griswold@maine.gov 

	Communities for Children and Youth
	Susan Savell

Executive Director

Communities for Children and Youth

Tel:  287-4377

Fax:  287-7233

E-Mail: Susan.Savell@maine.gov
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